Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2,827
562
1,486
779

Decatur

Persons Served

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020

180 182 171
101 59 40

13

g O A N O
NN R RO

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2018 FY 2019
$5,790 $5,605
$308 $62
$3,610 $3,239
$197,178 $217,598
$25,597 $28,557
$0 $0
$4,594 $1,735
$16,695 $62,646
$2,333 $97,435
$14,727 $19,803

FY 2018 FY 2019
$270,833 $436,680

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2020

$1,551
$0
$5,738
$238,233
$33,234
$0

$891
$4,278
$85,938
$25,687

FY 2020
$395,550



