

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Decatur

	Persons Served			Ann	Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	
Avg. monthly persons	4	4	2	\$5,790	\$5,605	\$1,551	
Avg. monthly adults	1	1	0	\$308	\$62	\$0	
Avg. monthly children	2	0	0	\$3,610	\$3,239	\$5,738	
Avg. monthly persons	180	182	171	\$197,178	\$217,598	\$238,233	
Persons	101	59	40	\$25,597	\$28,557	\$33,234	
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Avg. monthly persons	2	4	1	\$4,594	\$1,735	\$891	
Persons	4	13	1	\$16,695	\$62,646	\$4,278	
Avg. monthly children	0	3	2	\$2,333	\$97,435	\$85,938	
Avg. monthly children	5	6	7	\$14,727	\$19,803	\$25,687	
Total of programs listed				FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	
				\$270,833	\$436,680	\$395,550	

2019 County Population Estimates

Population	2,827
Under 20	562
20-64	1,486
65 & Over	779

